
Summary Results Report

November 4, 2025

Results for the Canvass Authority

Henderson County, Texas
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early

Voting
Election

Day

Election Day Precincts Reporting 30 of 30 0 0 30

Precincts Complete 0 of 30 0 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 30 of 30 0 0 30

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 30 of 30 30 30 0

Registered Voters - Total 60,477

Ballots Cast - Total 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0 1 1

Voter Turnout - Total 16.22%
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STATE PROP 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 6,526 67.72% 80 2,833 3,613

Against 3,111 32.28% 24 1,293 1,794

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 172 3 71 98

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 8,199 84.51% 79 3,587 4,533

Against 1,503 15.49% 26 561 916

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 107 2 49 56

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 7,409 76.59% 82 3,216 4,111

Against 2,264 23.41% 24 923 1,317

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 137 2 58 77

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 6,189 64.21% 95 2,700 3,394

Against 3,450 35.79% 10 1,408 2,032

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 170 3 88 79

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 7,739 80.76% 80 3,311 4,348

Against 1,844 19.24% 22 780 1,042

Overvotes 2 2 0 0

Undervotes 225 4 106 115

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505
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STATE PROP 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 6,886 72.62% 59 3,007 3,820

Against 2,596 27.38% 43 1,052 1,501

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 328 6 138 184

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 8,858 91.73% 100 3,807 4,951

Against 799 8.27% 6 323 470

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 153 2 67 84

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 8,663 89.31% 89 3,752 4,822

Against 1,037 10.69% 17 390 630

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 110 2 55 53

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 7,659 80.11% 77 3,325 4,257

Against 1,902 19.89% 29 756 1,117

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 249 2 116 131

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 10
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 8,967 92.80% 98 3,861 5,008

Against 696 7.20% 9 273 414

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 147 1 63 83

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505
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STATE PROP 11
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 8,249 85.19% 93 3,596 4,560

Against 1,434 14.81% 13 545 876

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 127 2 56 69

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 12
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 7,728 80.83% 70 3,350 4,308

Against 1,833 19.17% 33 742 1,058

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 249 5 105 139

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 13
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 8,730 90.00% 92 3,823 4,815

Against 970 10.00% 13 322 635

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 109 2 52 55

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 14
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 6,186 64.39% 84 2,703 3,399

Against 3,421 35.61% 20 1,411 1,990

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 203 4 83 116

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 15
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 8,476 87.64% 82 3,683 4,711

Against 1,195 12.36% 21 453 721

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 138 4 61 73

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505
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STATE PROP 16
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 8,743 90.14% 87 3,791 4,865

Against 956 9.86% 17 357 582

Overvotes 2 2 0 0

Undervotes 109 2 49 58

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

STATE PROP 17
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 7,656 79.85% 75 3,338 4,243

Against 1,932 20.15% 30 764 1,138

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 222 3 95 124

Contest Totals 9,810 108 4,197 5,505

Mayor City of Enchanted Oaks
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Judy King 111 59.04% 2 77 32

Kim Cochran 77 40.96% 1 62 14

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 0 1 3

Contest Totals 192 3 140 49

Alderman City of Enchanted Oaks
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Timothy A. Johnson 102 100.00% 2 74 26

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 90 1 66 23

Contest Totals 192 3 140 49

Alderman City of Enchanted Oaks
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Shelia Rambo Hermes 112 100.00% 0 84 28

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 80 3 56 21

Contest Totals 192 3 140 49
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Mayor City of Tool
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Vera Bennett 313 52.78% 3 165 145

Greg "FIG" Figueroa 280 47.22% 0 197 83

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 0 5 4

Contest Totals 602 3 367 232

Council Member City of Tool
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Tommy Salvato 245 24.04% 0 169 76

Mike Dumont 229 22.47% 1 160 68

Michael Fladmark 203 19.92% 3 122 78

BG Pierce 186 18.25% 1 121 64

Mark Holley 86 8.44% 0 48 38

Randall Newkirk 70 6.87% 0 32 38

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 185 1 82 102

Contest Totals 1,204 6 734 464

Mayor City of Trinidad
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Dennis Haws 70 100.00% 0 10 60

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 0 3 26

Contest Totals 99 0 13 86

Council Member City of Trinidad
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Marie Bannister 54 37.76% 0 8 46

Leah Melton 46 32.17% 0 4 42

Velma Womack 43 30.07% 0 8 35

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 55 0 6 49

Contest Totals 198 0 26 172

PROPOSITION A Eustace ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Against 652 58.74% 4 287 361

For 458 41.26% 1 130 327

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 0 15 8

Contest Totals 1,133 5 432 696
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PROPOSITION A Cedar Creek Hospital District
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 1,502 63.51% 16 647 839

Against 863 36.49% 4 363 496

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 109 1 57 51

Contest Totals 2,474 21 1,067 1,386

PROPOSITION A ESD NO. 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Against 246 51.04% 5 94 147

For 236 48.96% 0 88 148

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 0 5 11

Contest Totals 498 5 187 306

PROPOSITION A ESD NO. 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 239 65.30% 0 98 141

Against 127 34.70% 1 56 70

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 0 4 6

Contest Totals 376 1 158 217

PROPOSITION B ESD NO. 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Against 198 54.25% 1 80 117

For 167 45.75% 0 73 94

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 0 5 6

Contest Totals 376 1 158 217
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